

GAHC010062322024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2227/2024

KIRTI GOEL
W/O- ARVIND GOEL,
SUROJ COURT,
PANBAZAR, GUWAHATI-01

VERSUS

UCO BANK AND ANR
10 BTM SARANI, BRABOURNE ROAD , KOLKATA-01, WEST BENGAL

2:THE CHIEF MANAGER
UCO BANK

SILPUKHURI BRANCH
SILPUKHURI
GUWAHATI-03
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR I S MAZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC UCO BANK

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

Date : 26-04-2024
(L.S.Jamir, J)

Heard Mr. I.S. Mazumder, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue Notice.

Ms. S. Yasmin, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. M. Sarma, learned Standing counsel for all the respondents.

Respondents are allowed to file affidavit.

List this matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant