

GAHC010062322024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2227/2024

KIRTI GOEL
W/O- ARVIND GOEL,
SUROJ COURT, PANBAZAR, GUWAHATI-01

VERSUS

1.UCO BANK AND ANR
10 BTM SARANI, BRABOURNE ROAD , KOLKATA-01, WEST BENGAL

2:THE CHIEF MANAGER
UCO BANK SILPUKHURI BRANCH
SILPUKHURI GUWAHATI-03 ASSAM

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. J. Mossang, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) :

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

22.10.2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

As prayed for on behalf of the petitioner, re-notify on 15.12.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant